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 Ford Vietnam Limited  

 Hino Motors Vietnam, Ltd

VAMA members: 

 Honda Vietnam Co., Ltd.

 Mitsubishi Motors Corporation

 Daewoo Bus Limited
  
 Do Thanh Automobile Corporation
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 Vietnam Suzuki Corporation

 TCIE Vietnam

VAMA members

 Toyota Motor Vietnam

 Mercedes-Benz Vietnam

 Mekong Auto Corporation

 Isuzu Vietnam Co., Ltd.
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VAMA members
 Saigon Transportation 
  Mechanical Corporation

 Truong Hai Automobile Company

 Vietnam Automobile Industry Corporation

 Vietnam Engine and Agricultural 
     Machinery Corp

 Vinfast Trading and Production LLC
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VAMA Executive Committee for the term 2024-
2026

No. Executive Committee 
Members Position Representative

1 Toyota Motor Vietnam (TMV)  Chairman Mr. Nakano Keita

2 Ford Vietnam Limited (FVL) The first Vice Chairman Mr. Ruchik Shah

3 Honda Vietnam Limited (HVN) The second Vice 
Chairman Mr. Koji Sugita

4 Hino Motors Vietnam (Hino) Member Mr. Yoshio Osaka

5 Mitsubishi Motors Vietnam 
(MMV) Member Mr. Ryujiro Kobashi
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VAMA sales data
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Data 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Passenger vehicles 237.054 221.274 214.384 316.941 230.706

Commercial vehicles 84.757 75.360 89.765 87.694 71.283

Total 321.811 296.634 304.149 404.635 301.989
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Comparison CBU – CKD
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Vehicle Data 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

CKD 189.450 187.104 168.357 226.487 181.380

CBU 132.361 109.530 135.792 178.148 120.609

Total 321.811 296.634 304.149 404.635 301.989
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										Sales VAMA in 2013

				2013		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

				PC		4,354		2,633		5,558		5,664		5,947		5,826		5,401		4,808		5,715		6,251		6,160		7,813		66,130

				CV		4,635		1620		2832		3,118		3784		3866		3959		3094		4070		4031		3988		5392		44,389

				Total		8,989		4,253		8,390		8,782		9,731		9,692		9,360		7,902		9,785		10,282		10,148		13,205		110,519

										Sales VAMA in 2014

				2014		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

				PC		8,326		4,509		7,170		6,810		7,225		7,407		7,913		8,059		10,511		9,220		10,068		13,221		100,439

				CV		2,740		2805		4,477		4534		4,909		4477		4,696		4504		5,638		5718		5,886		6987		57,371

				Total		11,066		7,314		11,647		11,344		12,134		11,884		12,609		12,563		16,149		14,938		15,954		20,208		157,810

										Sales VAMA in 2015

				2015		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

				PC		13,679		8,899		9,416		9,423		8,946		9,769		11,647		10,309		12,789		13,109		18,611		16,795		143,392

				CV		6,300		3430		6,983		8755		8,975		8917		8,702		7927		8,577		9259		11,095		12602		101,522

				Total		19,979		12,329		16,399		18,178		17,921		18,686		20,349		18,236		21,366		22,368		29,706		29,397		244,914

										Sales VAMA in 2016

				2016		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

				PC		14,090		6446		13,249		13746		14,041		12916		17,515		15035		16,330		18136		18,005		22,838		182,347		47,531		224.44%

				CV		9,101		5272		11,556		11977		11,987		11505		10,920		8507		10,223		10149		10,426		10457		122,080

				Total		23,191		11,718		24,805		25,723		26,028		24,421		28,435		23,542		26,553		28,285		28,431		33,295		304,427		135,886

										Sales VAMA in 2017

				2017		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

				PC		14,750		10,046		16,805		10,707		12,915		14,179		11,195		12,568		11,637		12,012		12,774		14,621		154,209

				CV		5,483		7,579		10,067		11,237		10,317		10,186		9,467		9,531		9,579		9,856		11,978		13,261		118,541

				Total		20,233		17,625		26,872		21,944		23,232		24,365		20,662		22,099		21,216		21,868		24,752		27,882		272,750

										Sales VAMA in 2018

				2018		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

		53,253		PC		18,588		8,651		12,617		13,397		15,369		15,431		14,335		14,039		17,127		21,459		21,952		23,984		196,949

		27,608		CV		7,745		3,718		8,298		7,847		7,762		7,777		7,299		6,631		7,876		7,581		8,950		10,250		91,734

		80,861		Total		26,333		12,369		20,915		21,244		23,131		23,208		21,634		20,670		25,003		29,040		30,902		34,234		288,683

				Hyundai		27,429												5921		5573		5613		6510		6373				57,419

										Sales VAMA in 2019

				2019		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total		Dự báo 2020		Cách tính

				PC		27,396		8,959		22,563		14,362		19,624		20,287		19,394		15,228		20,916		21,306		22,255		24,764		237,054		284,465		PC = 2019 x 120% = 284,665

				CV		6,124		3,488		9,889		6,680		7,836		7,243		7,272		6,255		6,851		7,494		7,400		8,225		84,757		84,757		CV = 2019 = 85,101

				Total		33,520		12,447		32,452		21,042		27,460		27,530		26,666		21,483		27,767		28,800		29,655		32,989		321,811		369,222		Tăng trưởng = (369,766 - 322,322)/322,322 = 15%

																																0.1473249827

										Sales VAMA in 2020

				2020		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total		Dự báo 2021		Mức tăng

				PC		12,777		12,445		13,071		7,796		13,009		17,584		17,593		15,419		20,630		25,339		28,755		36,856		221,274		265,529		20%

				CV		2,872		5,091		6,083		3,965		6,072		6,418		6,472		5,236		6,623		7,915		7,604		11,009		75,360		79,128		5%

				Total		15,649		17,536		19,154		11,761		19,081		24,002		24,065		20,655		27,253		33,254		36,359		47,865		296,634		344,657		16.19%

										Sales VAMA in 2021

				2021		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

		71,524		PC		20,398		9,639		21,089		20,398		17,581		15,802		10,411		6,231		8,347		19,865		27,764		36,859		214,384

		29,785		CV		6,034		3,946		10,138		9,667		8,004		7,785		5,624		2,653		5,190		9,932		10,892		9,900		89,765

		101,309		Total		26,432		13,585		31,227		30,065		25,585		23,587		16,035		8,884		13,537		29,797		38,656		46,759		304,149		150,481

										Sales VAMA in 2022

				2022		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

				PC		25,279		17,541		28,491		33,588		35,210		17,826		23,087		25,065		25,612		28,230		29,750		27,262		316,941		71,311

				CV		5,462		5,261		8,471		8,771		8,606		7,333		7,167		5,781		7,852		8,330		6,621		8,039		87,694		19,194

				Total		30,741		22,802		36,962		42,359		43,816		25,159		30,254		30,846		33,464		36,560		36,371		35,301		404,635		90,505

																						296,403

										Sales VAMA in 2023

				2023		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

				PC		14,036		16,980		21,696		15,748		14,483		17,334		19,221		17,335		19,665		19,624		22,451		32,133		230,706

				CV		3,278		6,060		8,342		6,661		6,243		6,466		5,464		5,205		5,710		5,745		5,502		6,607		71,283

				Total		17,314		23,040		30,038		22,409		20,726		23,800		24,685		22,540		25,375		25,369		27,953		38,740		301,989		301,989

																														301,989

												PHÂN LOẠI CBU - CKD

				2018		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTM

				CKD		20,811		10,662		18,557		17,921		19,527		19,056		18,242		14,986		17,321		17,795		19,419		21,407		215,704

				CBU		5,522		1,707		2,358		3,323		3,604		4,152		3,392		5,684		7,682		11,245		11,483		12,827		72,979

				Total industry		26,333		12,369		20,915		21,244		23,131		23,208		21,634		20,670		25,003		29,040		30,902		34,234		288,683

												PHÂN LOẠI CBU - CKD

				2019		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTM

				CKD		18,809		7,697		19,891		14,068		15,249		16,172		15,275		12,594		16,994		16,406		16,595		19,700		189,450		60,465

				CBU		14,711		4,750		12,561		6,974		12,211		11,358		11,391		8,889		10,773		12,394		13,060		13,289		132,361		38,996

				Total industry		33,520		12,447		32,452		21,042		27,460		27,530		26,666		21,483		27,767		28,800		29,655		32,989		321,811		99,461

														7,453

														18312

				2020		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTM

				CKD		9,322		11,553		11,628		7,213		10,859		15,571		15,779		13,963		17,827		20,498		23,509		29,382		187,104

				CBU		6,327		5,983		7,526		4,548		8,222		8,431		8,286		6,692		9,426		12,756		12,850		18,483		109,530

				Total industry		15,649		17,536		19,154		11,761		19,081		24,002		24,065		20,655		27,253		33,254		36,359		47,865		296,634

				2021		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTM

				CKD		14,432		8,558		17,322		17,275		13,759		13,331		9,024		5,345		7,316		15,344		20,965		25,686		168,357

				CBU		12,000		5,027		13,905		12,790		11,826		10,256		7,011		3,539		6,221		14,453		17,691		21,073		135,792

				Total industry		26,432		13,585		31,227		30,065		25,585		23,587		16,035		8,884		13,537		29,797		38,656		46,759		304,149

				2022		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTM

				CKD		18,464		14,611		22,472		26,384		27,817		12,452		15,065		15,499		17,193		20,051		18,813		17,666		226,487		169,957

				CBU		12,277		8,191		14,490		15,975		15,999		12,707		15,189		15,347		16,271		16,509		17,558		17,635		178,148

				Total industry		30,741		22,802		36,962		42,359		43,816		25,159		30,254		30,846		33,464		36,560		36,371		35,301		404,635

				2023		Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		YTM

				CKD		8,819		13,662		16,174		13,325		12,079		15,488		13,573		13,118		16,592		16,414		18,092		24,044		181,380

				CBU		8,495		9,378		13,864		9,084		8,647		8,312		11,112		9,422		8,783		8,955		9,861		14,696		120,609

				Total industry		17,314		23,040		30,038		22,409		20,726		23,800		24,685		22,540		25,375		25,369		27,953		38,740		301,989		301,989
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				T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

		2013		4,354		2,633		5,558		5,664		5,947		5,826		5,401		4,808		5,715		6,251		6,160		7,813		66,130

		2014		8,326		4,509		7,170		6,810		7,225		7,407		7,913		8,059		10,511		9,220		10,068		13,221		100,439

		2015		13,679		8,899		9,416		9,423		8,946		9,769		11,647		10,309		12,789		13,109		18,611		16,795		143,392

		2016		14,091		6446		13,249		13743		14,039		12916		17,514		15033		16327		18134		18016		22842		182,350

																																												Without Hyundai				With Hyundai

		Market review – PC																																								Year		PC		Growth Rate		Hyundai		Total Market		Growth Rate

				Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total		Grouth Rate

		2013		4,354		2,633		5,558		5,664		5,947		5,826		5,401		4,808		5,715		6,251		6,160		7,813		66,130														2013		66,130

		2014		8,326		4,509		7,170		6,810		7,225		7,407		7,913		8,059		10,511		9,220		10,068		13,221		100,439		51.88%												2014		100,439		51.88%

		2015		13,679		8,899		9,416		9,423		8,946		9,769		11,647		10,309		12,789		13,109		18,611		16,795		143,392		42.77%												2015		143,392		42.77%

		2016		14,090		6446		13,249		13746		14,041		12916		17,515		15035		16,330		18136		18,005		22,838		182,347		27.17%												2016		182,347		27.17%

		2017		14,750		10,046		16,805		10,707		12,915		14,179		11,195		12,568		11,637		12,012		12,774		14,621		154,209		-15.43%												2017		154,209		-15.43%		30,080		184,289

		2019		27,396		8,959		22,563		14,362		19,624		20,287		19,394		15,228		20,916		21,306		22,255		24,764		237,054														2019

		2020		12,777		12,445		13,071		7,796		13,009		17,584		17,593		15,419		20,630		25,339		28,755		36,856		76,682														2020

		2021		20,398		9,639		21,089		20398		17581		15802		10,411		6,231		8,347		19,865		27,764		36,859		214,384														2021				PC		CV		Sum 2018		Sum 2019

		2022		25,279		17,541		28,491		33,588		35,210		17,826		23,087		25,065		25,612		28,230		29,750		27,262		316,941														2022

		2023		14,036		16,980		21,696		15,748		14,483		17,334		19,221		17,335		19,665		19,624		22,451		32,133		230,706		-27.21%												2023

																																												2018		- 0		0		- 0

																																												2019		- 0		0				- 0

																																												Grown Rate		0.00%		0.00%		15.00%
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				T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

		2013		4,635		1620		2832		3,118		3784		3866		3959		3094		4070		4031		3988		5392		44,389

		2014		2,740		2805		4,477		4534		4,909		4477		4,696		4504		5,638		5718		5,886		6987		57,371

		2015		6,300		3430		6,983		8755		8,975		8917		8,702		7927		8,577		9259		11,095		12602		101,522

		2016		9,075		5272		11,556		11982		11,989		11505		10,930		8507		10224		10149		10426		10457		122,072

																																														Without Hyundai				With Hyundai

		Market review – CV																																										Year		CV		Growth Rate		Hyundai		Total Market		Growth Rate

				Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total		Grouth Rate

		2013		4,635		1620		2832		3,118		3784		3866		3959		3094		4070		4031		3988		5392		44,389																2013		44,389

		2014		2,740		2805		4,477		4534		4,909		4477		4,696		4504		5,638		5718		5,886		6987		57,371		29.25%														2014		57,371		29.25%

		2015		6,300		3430		6,983		8755		8,975		8917		8,702		7927		8,577		9259		11,095		12602		101,522		76.96%														2015		101,522		76.96%

		2016		9,101		5272		11,556		11977		11,987		11505		10,920		8507		10,223		10149		10,426		10457		122,080		20.25%														2016		122,080		20.25%

		2017		5,483		7,579		10,067		11,237		10,317		10,186		9,467		9,531		9,579		9,856		11,978		13,261		118,541		-2.90%														2017		118,541		-2.90%		500		119,041

		2019		6,124		3,488		9,889		6,680		7,836		7,243		7,272		6,255		6,851		7,494		7,400		8,225		84,757

		2020		2,872		5,091		6,083		3,965		6,072		6,418		6,472		5,236		6,623		7,915		7,604		11,009		30,501

		2021		6,034		3,946		10,138		9,667		8,004		7,785		5,624		2,653		5,190		9,932		10,892		9,900		89,765

		2022		5,462		5,261		8,471		8,771		8,606		7,333		7,167		5,781		7,852		8,330		6,621		8,039		87,694

		2023		3,278		6,060		8,342		6,661		6,243		6,466		5,464		5,205		5,710		5,745		5,502		6,607		71,283		-18.71%
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								Sales VAMA in 2013

		2013		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

		PC		4,354		2,633		5,558		5,664		5,947		5,826		5,401		4,808		5,715		6,251		6,160		7,813		66,130

		CV		4,635		1620		2832		3,118		3784		3866		3959		3094		4070		4031		3988		5392		44,389

		Total		8,989		4,253		8,390		8,782		9,731		9,692		9,360		7,902		9,785		10,282		10,148		13,205		110,519

								Sales VAMA in 2014

		2014		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

		PC		8,326		4,509		7,170		6,810		7,225		7,407		7,913		8,059		10,511		9,220		10,068		13,221		100,439

		CV		2,740		2805		4,477		4534		4,909		4477		4,696		4504		5,638		5718		5,886		6987		57,371

		Total		11,066		7,314		11,647		11,344		12,134		11,884		12,609		12,563		16,149		14,938		15,954		20,208		157,810

								Sales VAMA in 2015

		2015		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

		PC		13,679		8,899		9,416		9,423		8,946		9,769		11,647		10,309		12,789		13,109		18,611		16,795		143,392

		CV		6,300		3430		6,983		8755		8,975		8917		8,702		7927		8,577		9259		11,095		12602		101,522

		Total		19,979		12,329		16,399		18,178		17,921		18,686		20,349		18,236		21,366		22,368		29,706		29,397		244,914

								Sales VAMA in 2016

		2016		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		Total

		PC		14,090		6446		13,249		13746		14,041		12916		17,515		15035		16,330		18136		18,005		22,838		182,347

		CV		9,101		5272		11,556		11977		11,987		11505		10,920		8507		10,223		10149		10,426		10457		122,080

		Total		23,191		11,718		24,805		25,723		26,028		24,421		28,435		23,542		26,553		28,285		28,431		33,295		304,427

																																												2012																										92584

																																																																						Without Hyundai				With Hyundai

				Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		TOTAL																YEAR		T1		T2		T3		T4		T5		T6		T7		T8		T9		T10		T11		T12		TOTAL		GROWTH RATE		Hyundai		Total Market		Growth Rate

		2013		8,989		4,253		8,390		8,782		9,731		9,692		9,360		7,902		9,785		10,282		10,148		13,205		110,519																2013		8,989		4,253		8,390		8,782		9,731		9,692		9,360		7,902		9,785		10,282		10,148		13,205		110,519		19.37%

		2014		11,066		7,314		11,647		11,344		12,134		11,884		12,609		12,563		16,149		14,938		15,954		20,208		157,810		42.79%														2014		11,066		7,314		11,647		11,344		12,134		11,884		12,609		12,563		16,149		14,938		15,954		20,208		157,810		42.79%

		2015		19,979		12,329		16,399		18,178		17,921		18,686		20,349		18,236		21,366		22,368		29,706		29,397		244,914		55.20%														2015		19,979		12,329		16,399		18,178		17,921		18,686		20,349		18,236		21,366		22,368		29,706		29,397		244,914		55.20%

		2016		23,191		11,718		24,805		25,723		26,028		24,421		28,435		23,542		26,553		28,285		28,431		33,295		304,427		24.30%														2016		23,191		11,718		24,805		25,723		26,028		24,421		28,435		23,542		26,553		28,285		28,431		33,295		304,427		24.30%

		2017		20,233		17,625		26,872		21,944		23,232		24,365		20,662		22,099		21,216		21,868		24,752		27,882		272,750		-10.41%														2017																										272,750		-10.41%		30,800		303,550

		2019		33,520		12,447		32,452		21,042		27,460		27,530		26,666		21,483		27,767		28,800		29,655		32,989		321,811

		2020		15,649		17,536		19,154		11,761		19,081		24,002		24,065		20,655		27,253		33,254		36,359		9,900		52,339

		2021		26,432		13,585		31,227		30,065		25,585		23,587		16,035		8,884		13,537		29,797		38,656		46,759		304,149

		2022		30,741		22,802		36,962		42,359		43,816		25,159		30,254		30,846		33,464		36,560		36,371		35,301		404,635

		2023		17,314		23,040		30,038		22,409		20,726		23,800		24,685		22,540		25,375		25,369		27,953		38,740		301,989		-25.37%

								2014		2015		2016		2017		2018

				1

				2

				3		Total Market		157,810		244,914		304,427		297,750		303,181

				4		Thanh Cong CBU		9,801		17,697		15,064		3,302

				5		Thanh Cong CKD								25,000

				6		VAMA CBU		18,238		34,574		42,869		55,659

				7		VAMA CKD		116,541		173,040		228,964		194,960

								2014		2015		2016		2017		2018

				10		Total Thanh Cong		9,801		17,697		15,064		28,302		35,000		140% CKD

				11		Total VAMA		134,779		207,614		271,833		250,619		275,681

				12		Max Production (10 +11)										310,681		4.34%
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				Sale Data		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

				Passenger Vehicles		53,253		237,054		221,274		214,384		316,941		230,706

				Commercial Vehicles		27,608		84,757		75,360		89,765		87,694		71,283

				Total		80,861		321,811		296,634		304,149		404,635		301,989

				Sale Data		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023

				CKD		0		189,450		187,104		168,357		226,487		181,380

				CBU		0		132,361		109,530		135,792		178,148		120,609

				Total		0		321,811		296,634		304,149		404,635		301,989
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				1.1		Production (units)

						Year						2023

						No.		Category				Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

						(i)		Passenger Cars				7,150		8,494		11,052		8,481		8,178		9,913		10,484		11,029		10,623								85,404

						(ii)		Commercial Vehicles				3,325		4,452		5,779		5,119		3,935		4,257		3,711		3,720		3,973								38,271

						(iii)		Total				10,475		12,946		16,831		13,600		12,113		14,170		14,195		14,749		14,596		0		- 0		0		123,675

				1.2		Registration/Sales (units)

						Year						2023

						No.		Category				Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total

						(i)		Passenger Cars				14,036		16,980		21,696		15,748		14,483		17,334		19,221		17,335		19,665								156,498

						(ii)		Commercial Vehicles				3,278		6,060		8,342		6,661		6,243		6,466		5,466		5,205		5,710								53,431

						(iii)		Total				17,314		23,040		30,038		22,409		20,726		23,800		24,687		22,540		25,375		0		0		0		209,929

												Total Production and Domestic Sales

												2023

												Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec		Total						Country		YTD Sep 2023 Sep Domestic Production

										Production		10,475		12,946		16,831		13,600		12,113		14,170		14,195		14,749		14,596								123,675						Vietnam		YTD 2023		YTD 2022		Variance %

										Sale		17,314		23,040		30,038		22,409		20,726		23,800		24,687		22,540		25,375								209,929								123,675		173,314		-28.64%

																																										Country		YTD Sep 2023 Sep Domestic Sales

																																										Vietnam		YTD 2023		YTD 2022		Variance %

																																												209,929		296,403		-29.17%
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